
Closest to the Pin

Hole Name Distance

25 3 Mitchell, Rick 7Ft 2In

25 8 Raulin, Mark 4Ft 6In

25 12 Cope, Cathie 11Ft 1In

25 14 Ham, Bill 5Ft 9In

25 16 Dobry, Rob 3Ft 5In

Results for 08/05/2019 - Greystone

Note: For tied scores, the USGA algorithm has been selected to resolve the ties. Basically this algorithm uses the last nine, six, three and one holes, with
handicaps, to resolve the tie.

Individual Strokes

Golfers with a Local Handicap will be sorted to the bottom of the list.
Golfers with a Callaway Handicap will be sorted to the bottom of the list.

Flight 1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Flight 4

Name AH Score
Net
(72)

Name AH Score
Net
(72)

Name AH Score
Net
(72)

Name AH Score
Net
(72)

25 Wilson, Brett 18 83 65 25 Higgins, Steve 25 91 66 25 DeMali, Tony 30 95 65 25 Francis, Amy 46 115 69

15 Moniuszko, Chuck 12 78 66 15 Andrews, Kevin M. 16 82 66 15 Murray, Ray 30 98 68 15 Severn, Janice 43 113 70

10 Volz, Bill 17 85 68 10 Hill, Melissa 18 84 66 10 Gardner, Mark 33 102 69 10 Walmsley, Dan 36 106 70

Colaianni, Ron 15 83 68 Koolick, Joe 21 89 68 Fish, Jerry 23 93 70 Walker, Mike 39 110 71

Howarth, Dan 11 81 70 Baer, Jim 19 87 68 Lanier, Walt 26 97 71 Prescott, Kelli 38 111 73

Blackburn, Dave 16 86 70 Jenkins, Brooke 17 86 69 Salmon, Greg 30 103 73 Caldwell, Tim 34 107 73

Welch, Alan 16 86 70 Comotto, Jim 19 89 70 Everhart, Bill 28 102 74 Hines, Sharon 46 119 73

McHugh, Mike 18 89 71 Krysick, Bob 16 89 73 Brennan, Finian 31 106 75 Bauer, Jan 41 115 74

Geren, Rich 12 83 71 Shaw, Carlton 19 98 79 Torosino, John 24 99 75 Lewis, Nancy 46 122 76

Brown, Kevin 16 87 71 Wronka, Tom 18 99 81 Wray, Wade 29 104 75 Hobbins, Lee 30 106 76

Domingo, Eugene 12 84 72 Subock, Bob 20 101 81 Hines, Ron 22 97 75 White, Tom 31 107 76

OBrien, David 11 83 72 Moss, Ken 18 102 84 Doggette, David 31 108 77 Tuss, Steve 34 111 77

Wojciechowski, Ed 16 89 73 Cover, Ron 25 112 87 Madison, John 28 105 77 McCormick, Steve 34 114 80

Krisanda, Mark 18 91 73 Cacal, Mike 25 131 106 Fritsch, Ken 33 111 78 DeMali, Charlene 46 126 80

Weiss, John 16 89 73 McGuire, Steve% 21 99 78 Ferraro, Philip 32 110 78 Hobbins, Liz 32 113 81

Cantrill, Jim 8 82 74 Mitchell, Rick 25 94 69 Madison, Gregg 22 100 78 Murphy, Matt 35 116 81

Burge, George 10 84 74 Dobry, Rob 25 99 74 Bochmann, Daniel 29 107 78 Fitzpatrick, Kathy 46 129 83

James, Jay 17 93 76 Ham, Bill 14 89 75 Taylor, Mickey 25 104 79 Lewis, Dave 30 114 84

Lowry, Clint 17 93 76 Cope, Cathie 20 101 81 Kroder, Jimmy 27 108 81 Fox, Ray 28 113 85

McCarriar, Tom 12 90 78 Galiardi, Jackie 25 109 84 Smith, Al 36 122 86

Raulin, Mark 10 87 77 Baker, Walt 27 113 86 OBrien, Laurie 34 122 88

Golfers marked with a % (Local Handicap) or # (Callaway) do not have valid USGA Handicaps. Those golfers are not eligible to place in their flight.

Ratings, Slopes and Adjustments for:
Greystone

Tees
Tee

Name
Rating Slope

Div 1
Adjust

T Base

M - Championship Black 72.0 134 5.2

M - Open White 70.0 129 3.2

M - Senior
M - Forward

Green 66.8 116 0.0 Set

W - Championship
W - Open
W - Senior
W - Forward

Red 68.9 124 2.1

Adjusted handicaps are computed by adding the Adjust Factor to the course handicap.
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Pars and Handicaps for: Greystone

Tees  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

M - Championship
5 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 36 5 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 36 72 Pars

9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2 Hdcps

M - Open
5 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 36 5 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 36 72 Pars

9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2 Hdcps

M - Senior
M - Forward

5 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 36 5 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 36 72 Pars

9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2 Hdcps

W - Championship
W - Open
W - Senior
W - Forward

5 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 36 5 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 36 72 Pars

9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2 Hdcps

Hole By Hole Scores (Gross)

Name  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Andrews, Kevin M. 5 6 4 5 6 4 5 2 5 42 5 3 4 6 3 5 3 4 7 40 82

Baer, Jim 7 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 42 5 5 3 6 4 8 3 4 7 45 87

Baker, Walt 8 7 6 4 7 8 8 5 6 59 7 6 5 8 6 4 5 5 8 54 113

Bauer, Jan 8 7 3 8 6 8 8 4 7 59 10 5 6 6 4 5 4 8 8 56 115

Blackburn, Dave 6 4 5 5 5 5 6 5 4 45 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 7 41 86

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Bochmann, Daniel 7 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 7 50 7 6 5 7 6 6 5 8 7 57 107

Brennan, Finian 8 7 4 5 9 5 4 5 5 52 7 8 4 5 6 8 6 4 6 54 106

Brown, Kevin 5 3 5 5 6 4 5 4 5 42 5 4 4 5 3 7 4 6 7 45 87

Burge, George 5 3 3 5 6 4 5 3 6 40 8 5 3 5 4 6 4 5 4 44 84

Cacal, Mike 10 8 6 8 10 6 8 6 6 68 9 6 6 8 6 8 5 6 9 63 131

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Caldwell, Tim 7 4 6 5 10 4 7 5 6 54 7 6 5 6 6 7 4 6 6 53 107

Cantrill, Jim 6 5 4 5 5 4 6 3 4 42 6 4 3 6 3 4 4 4 6 40 82

Colaianni, Ron 5 4 3 5 5 5 7 3 5 42 5 4 4 4 5 5 2 7 5 41 83

Comotto, Jim 5 4 4 5 5 7 5 5 5 45 5 5 4 5 3 5 5 5 7 44 89

Cope, Cathie 9 6 4 5 6 6 6 5 4 51 7 8 3 5 5 5 5 5 7 50 101

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Cover, Ron 8 7 5 6 6 7 7 6 8 60 8 8 3 7 4 4 5 8 5 52 112

DeMali, Charlene 10 6 4 7 9 8 8 6 7 65 10 6 4 6 4 7 6 8 10 61 126

DeMali, Tony 7 5 4 4 5 7 6 5 5 48 6 4 4 6 6 6 3 5 7 47 95

Dobry, Rob 6 5 5 5 6 5 8 5 5 50 7 8 3 6 4 6 3 7 5 49 99

Doggette, David 9 5 5 5 7 7 5 5 6 54 7 6 5 6 4 8 6 5 7 54 108

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Domingo, Eugene 5 6 3 3 6 6 7 4 4 44 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 40 84

Everhart, Bill 5 5 5 6 7 8 7 4 7 54 6 4 5 7 3 5 6 7 5 48 102

Ferraro, Philip 9 6 6 5 10 5 7 6 5 59 10 5 4 7 5 6 4 5 5 51 110

Fish, Jerry 7 5 3 7 7 5 5 4 6 49 5 4 5 7 4 4 3 5 7 44 93

Fitzpatrick, Kathy 9 7 6 7 9 6 8 5 8 65 9 8 6 7 4 8 6 7 9 64 129

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Fox, Ray 9 8 3 6 9 4 7 6 6 58 8 8 5 7 3 6 5 5 8 55 113

Francis, Amy 8 7 6 7 7 6 8 5 5 59 8 8 6 7 4 4 6 6 7 56 115

Fritsch, Ken 9 6 4 8 6 8 6 6 8 61 7 6 3 7 4 5 4 8 6 50 111

Galiardi, Jackie 7 7 6 5 7 7 7 5 5 56 8 4 6 6 3 7 4 8 7 53 109

Gardner, Mark 7 6 4 7 7 8 5 3 6 53 7 6 3 6 4 6 4 6 7 49 102

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Firefox http://golfassociation.org/old_site/course/Greystone/Greystone_results_...

2 of 7 12/27/2021, 4:19 PM



Geren, Rich 6 4 3 6 5 4 6 3 4 41 6 4 3 6 3 4 3 5 8 42 83

Ham, Bill 6 5 3 4 6 5 5 3 4 41 4 4 5 8 2 7 4 6 8 48 89

Higgins, Steve 8 7 4 5 6 4 8 4 4 50 6 4 3 7 4 5 3 5 4 41 91

Hill, Melissa 6 4 3 5 4 6 5 3 5 41 4 4 5 5 6 4 3 6 6 43 84

Hines, Ron 5 5 5 6 6 4 5 5 5 46 10 4 4 8 4 4 5 5 7 51 97

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Hines, Sharon 7 7 5 7 8 8 6 4 8 60 8 5 6 6 6 7 6 8 7 59 119

Hobbins, Lee 6 6 5 7 5 5 8 6 4 52 10 8 4 5 6 5 4 6 6 54 106

Hobbins, Liz 8 6 4 7 8 6 8 3 6 56 6 7 5 9 5 7 5 6 7 57 113

Howarth, Dan 5 4 4 4 4 6 5 4 6 42 5 4 3 6 4 4 3 4 6 39 81

James, Jay 6 5 3 5 7 7 4 6 5 48 6 5 3 7 3 7 4 4 6 45 93

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Jenkins, Brooke 7 5 4 5 7 3 7 3 5 46 8 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 40 86

Koolick, Joe 6 6 4 5 5 4 7 4 5 46 4 5 6 6 3 4 4 5 6 43 89

Krisanda, Mark 7 3 4 4 7 5 6 5 4 45 6 6 5 7 3 4 3 7 5 46 91

Kroder, Jimmy 6 6 5 5 8 6 6 3 8 53 8 6 5 7 4 6 6 7 6 55 108

Krysick, Bob 5 6 3 5 6 5 5 5 5 45 7 6 4 6 3 4 3 6 5 44 89

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Lanier, Walt 8 6 5 5 8 5 7 6 6 56 5 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 7 41 97

Lewis, Dave 6 6 5 7 7 7 8 6 4 56 10 5 4 9 5 8 4 7 6 58 114

Lewis, Nancy 9 6 4 6 8 8 8 6 6 61 10 5 6 7 6 6 5 6 10 61 122

Lowry, Clint 6 6 3 5 6 4 6 4 6 46 5 5 4 6 5 8 3 5 6 47 93

Madison, Gregg 7 8 4 6 8 5 6 3 4 51 7 3 4 7 5 5 6 5 7 49 100

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Madison, John 6 8 4 5 6 6 5 6 7 53 6 4 5 8 4 7 6 6 6 52 105

McCarriar, Tom 5 4 4 6 6 4 5 3 6 43 7 4 4 7 4 6 5 4 6 47 90

McCormick, Steve 8 8 5 6 5 8 8 6 5 59 10 7 4 8 3 8 4 4 7 55 114

McGuire, Steve 6 5 5 5 6 5 7 4 4 47 5 5 4 7 6 7 5 6 7 52 99

McHugh, Mike 5 6 5 5 5 8 8 4 3 49 5 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 40 89

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Mitchell, Rick 5 5 3 5 5 5 8 3 5 44 7 6 6 6 5 5 4 6 5 50 94

Moniuszko, Chuck 6 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 5 39 5 6 3 6 4 4 2 4 5 39 78

Moss, Ken 7 5 3 7 6 8 6 4 8 54 7 4 6 7 4 3 5 6 6 48 102

Murphy, Matt 10 5 6 6 7 6 7 3 6 56 10 5 3 8 6 7 4 8 9 60 116

Murray, Ray 6 5 6 7 6 6 8 3 5 52 5 4 3 6 5 5 6 6 6 46 98

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

OBrien, David 7 4 4 4 6 4 5 3 4 41 5 4 3 6 3 6 3 6 6 42 83

OBrien, Laurie 10 7 6 7 8 8 8 4 5 63 10 6 4 8 4 7 5 6 9 59 122

Prescott, Kelli 8 6 6 6 6 8 8 6 5 59 8 8 4 5 5 6 3 6 7 52 111

Raulin, Mark 6 4 3 4 5 6 6 3 7 44 6 4 3 7 3 5 4 4 7 43 87

Salmon, Greg 7 6 5 5 6 7 5 5 5 51 10 6 4 6 6 4 3 6 7 52 103

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Severn, Janice 7 6 6 7 7 6 8 6 7 60 8 5 5 5 4 7 4 7 8 53 113

Shaw, Carlton 8 5 5 5 6 5 7 6 6 53 4 4 4 6 5 5 4 6 7 45 98

Smith, Al 10 6 4 8 6 8 7 6 6 61 9 8 6 7 5 8 6 6 6 61 122

Subock, Bob 5 5 4 6 5 4 8 6 8 51 6 5 5 7 4 8 3 5 7 50 101

Taylor, Mickey 8 5 3 6 8 5 8 5 6 54 8 4 4 7 4 6 5 5 7 50 104

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2
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Torosino, John 6 7 3 5 8 6 5 4 5 49 8 4 3 9 4 5 4 5 8 50 99

Tuss, Steve 8 7 3 5 8 7 8 3 6 55 7 5 6 10 6 7 4 5 6 56 111

Volz, Bill 5 4 4 5 5 6 5 4 8 46 5 5 3 5 3 5 4 4 5 39 85

Walker, Mike 5 4 6 6 7 8 8 4 5 53 10 5 6 7 5 7 4 5 8 57 110

Walmsley, Dan 8 7 4 5 7 5 8 4 8 56 8 4 6 6 4 6 3 5 8 50 106

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Weiss, John 6 4 4 4 6 5 7 3 4 43 5 5 3 6 3 7 4 8 5 46 89

Welch, Alan 6 5 3 5 5 4 6 5 4 43 6 4 4 6 3 5 4 5 6 43 86

White, Tom 8 5 5 6 7 5 7 4 5 52 8 6 6 10 3 6 3 6 7 55 107

Wilson, Brett 7 4 3 4 4 6 5 4 5 42 5 4 3 5 3 5 4 6 6 41 83

Wojciechowski, Ed 6 7 3 6 4 4 7 4 5 46 7 5 3 5 3 5 4 6 5 43 89

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Wray, Wade 6 4 4 6 6 5 6 5 8 50 6 4 6 6 5 8 4 8 7 54 104

Wronka, Tom 7 6 6 5 7 5 8 5 7 56 5 4 3 7 3 5 5 6 5 43 99

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Hole by Hole Score Statistics for 82 Golfers (Gross)

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Par 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 5

Average 6.9 5.5 4.3 5.5 6.4 5.7 6.5 4.4 5.6 6.9 5.2 4.3 6.5 4.2 5.7 4.2 5.7 6.6

Middle 7 6 4 5 6 6 7 4 5 7 5 4 6 4 6 4 6 7

Most -
Times

6 - 22 6 - 22 4 - 27 5 - 36 6 - 26 5 - 22 8 - 25 4 - 23 5 - 28 5 - 20 4 - 31 4 - 26 6 - 27 4 - 28 5 - 21 4 - 33 6 - 26 7 - 28

Range 5 - 10 3 - 8 3 - 6 3 - 8 4 - 10 3 - 8 3 - 8 2 - 6 3 - 8 4 - 10 3 - 8 3 - 6 4 - 10 2 - 6 3 - 8 2 - 6 4 - 8 4 - 10

Total Score Statistics for 82 Golfers (Gross)

Par Average Middle Most - Times Range

72 100.1 100 89 - 7 78 - 131

Hole By Hole Scores (Net)
Net Scores use 100% of the Handicap.

Name  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Andrews, Kevin M. 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 1 4 34 4 2 3 5 3 4 2 3 6 32 66

Baer, Jim 6 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 32 4 4 2 5 3 7 2 3 6 36 68

Baker, Walt 6 5 4 2 6 7 7 4 4 45 6 5 3 7 5 3 3 3 6 41 86

Bauer, Jan 6 4 1 5 4 6 6 2 4 38 8 3 4 4 2 3 2 5 5 36 74

Blackburn, Dave 5 3 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 37 4 3 2 4 4 3 3 4 6 33 70

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Bochmann, Daniel 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 35 6 4 3 6 5 5 3 6 5 43 78

Brennan, Finian 6 5 2 3 8 4 2 3 3 36 6 6 2 3 5 7 4 2 4 39 75

Brown, Kevin 4 2 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 34 4 3 3 4 3 6 3 5 6 37 71

Burge, George 4 2 2 4 6 4 5 3 5 35 8 4 2 5 4 6 3 4 3 39 74

Cacal, Mike 9 6 4 6 9 5 7 5 4 55 8 5 5 7 5 7 3 4 7 51 106

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Caldwell, Tim 5 2 4 3 8 3 5 3 4 37 5 4 3 4 5 5 2 4 4 36 73

Cantrill, Jim 6 4 3 4 5 4 6 3 3 38 6 4 2 6 3 4 3 3 5 36 74

Colaianni, Ron 4 3 2 4 4 5 6 2 4 34 4 3 3 3 5 5 1 6 4 34 68

Comotto, Jim 4 3 3 4 4 6 4 4 3 35 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 4 6 35 70

Cope, Cathie 8 5 3 4 5 5 5 4 2 41 6 7 2 4 4 4 4 4 5 40 81

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Cover, Ron 7 5 3 4 5 6 6 5 6 47 7 7 2 6 3 3 3 6 3 40 87
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DeMali, Charlene 7 3 1 4 7 6 6 4 4 42 8 3 1 4 2 5 3 5 7 38 80

DeMali, Tony 5 3 2 2 4 6 5 3 3 33 5 2 2 4 5 5 1 3 5 32 65

Dobry, Rob 5 3 3 3 5 4 7 4 3 37 6 7 2 5 3 5 1 5 3 37 74

Doggette, David 7 3 3 3 6 6 3 3 4 38 6 4 3 4 3 7 4 3 5 39 77

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Domingo, Eugene 4 5 2 2 6 6 7 3 3 38 5 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 34 72

Everhart, Bill 3 3 3 4 6 7 6 3 5 40 5 2 3 6 2 4 4 5 3 34 74

Ferraro, Philip 7 4 4 3 9 4 5 4 3 43 8 3 2 5 4 5 2 3 3 35 78

Fish, Jerry 6 3 2 5 6 4 4 3 4 37 4 3 4 6 3 3 2 3 5 33 70

Fitzpatrick, Kathy 6 4 3 4 7 4 6 3 5 42 7 5 3 5 2 6 3 4 6 41 83

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Fox, Ray 7 6 1 4 8 3 6 5 4 44 7 6 3 6 2 5 3 3 6 41 85

Francis, Amy 5 4 3 4 5 4 6 3 2 36 6 5 3 5 2 2 3 3 4 33 69

Fritsch, Ken 7 4 2 6 4 7 4 4 6 44 5 4 1 5 3 4 2 6 4 34 78

Galiardi, Jackie 6 5 4 3 6 6 6 4 3 43 7 3 5 5 2 6 2 6 5 41 84

Gardner, Mark 5 4 2 5 5 7 3 1 4 36 5 4 1 4 3 5 2 4 5 33 69

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Geren, Rich 5 3 2 5 5 4 6 2 3 35 6 3 2 5 3 4 2 4 7 36 71

Ham, Bill 5 4 2 3 6 5 4 2 3 34 3 3 4 7 2 7 3 5 7 41 75

Higgins, Steve 7 5 2 3 5 3 7 3 2 37 5 3 2 6 3 4 1 3 2 29 66

Hill, Melissa 5 3 2 4 3 5 4 2 4 32 3 3 4 4 5 3 2 5 5 34 66

Hines, Ron 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 3 35 9 3 3 7 3 3 4 3 5 40 75

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Hines, Sharon 4 4 2 4 6 6 4 2 5 37 6 2 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 36 73

Hobbins, Lee 4 4 3 5 4 4 7 4 2 37 9 6 2 3 5 4 2 4 4 39 76

Hobbins, Liz 6 4 2 5 7 5 6 1 4 40 4 5 3 7 4 6 3 4 5 41 81

Howarth, Dan 4 3 3 3 4 6 5 3 5 36 5 3 2 6 4 4 2 3 5 34 70

James, Jay 5 4 2 4 6 6 3 5 4 39 5 4 2 6 3 6 3 3 5 37 76

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Jenkins, Brooke 6 4 3 4 6 2 6 2 4 37 7 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 32 69

Koolick, Joe 5 4 3 4 4 3 6 3 3 35 3 4 5 5 2 3 3 4 4 33 68

Krisanda, Mark 6 2 3 3 6 4 5 4 3 36 5 5 4 6 2 3 2 6 4 37 73

Kroder, Jimmy 4 4 3 3 7 5 5 2 6 39 7 5 3 6 3 5 4 5 4 42 81

Krysick, Bob 4 5 2 4 5 5 4 4 4 37 6 5 3 5 3 3 2 5 4 36 73

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Lanier, Walt 7 4 3 3 7 4 6 5 4 43 4 3 3 4 2 3 2 2 5 28 71

Lewis, Dave 4 4 3 5 6 6 7 4 2 41 9 3 2 7 4 7 2 5 4 43 84

Lewis, Nancy 6 3 1 3 6 6 6 4 3 38 8 2 3 5 4 4 2 3 7 38 76

Lowry, Clint 5 5 2 4 5 3 5 3 5 37 4 4 3 5 5 7 2 4 5 39 76

Madison, Gregg 6 6 3 5 7 4 5 2 2 40 6 2 3 6 4 4 5 3 5 38 78

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Madison, John 4 6 2 3 5 5 4 5 5 39 5 2 3 7 3 6 4 4 4 38 77

McCarriar, Tom 4 3 3 5 6 4 5 2 5 37 7 3 3 6 4 6 4 3 5 41 78

McCormick, Steve 6 6 3 4 3 7 6 4 3 42 8 5 2 6 2 6 2 2 5 38 80

McGuire, Steve 5 3 4 4 5 4 6 3 2 36 4 4 3 6 5 6 4 5 5 42 78

McHugh, Mike 4 5 4 4 4 7 7 3 2 40 4 4 3 4 3 3 2 4 4 31 71

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Mitchell, Rick 4 3 1 3 4 4 7 2 3 31 6 5 5 5 4 4 2 4 3 38 69
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Moniuszko, Chuck 5 3 2 4 5 4 3 3 4 33 5 5 2 5 4 4 1 3 4 33 66

Moss, Ken 6 4 2 6 5 7 5 3 7 45 6 3 5 6 3 2 4 5 5 39 84

Murphy, Matt 8 3 4 4 5 4 5 1 4 38 8 3 1 6 5 5 2 6 7 43 81

Murray, Ray 4 3 4 5 5 5 7 1 3 37 4 2 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 31 68

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

OBrien, David 6 3 3 3 6 4 5 2 3 35 5 3 2 6 3 6 2 5 5 37 72

OBrien, Laurie 8 5 4 5 6 7 6 2 3 46 8 4 2 6 3 5 3 4 7 42 88

Prescott, Kelli 6 4 4 4 4 6 6 4 2 40 6 6 2 3 3 4 1 4 4 33 73

Raulin, Mark 5 3 2 3 5 6 6 3 6 39 6 3 2 7 3 5 3 3 6 38 77

Salmon, Greg 5 4 3 3 5 6 4 3 3 36 9 4 2 4 5 3 1 4 5 37 73

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Severn, Janice 5 3 3 4 5 4 6 4 4 38 6 3 3 3 2 5 1 4 5 32 70

Shaw, Carlton 7 4 4 4 5 4 6 5 4 43 3 3 3 5 4 4 3 5 6 36 79

Smith, Al 8 4 2 6 4 6 5 4 4 43 7 6 4 5 3 6 4 4 4 43 86

Subock, Bob 4 4 3 5 4 3 7 5 6 41 5 4 4 6 3 7 2 4 5 40 81

Taylor, Mickey 7 3 1 4 7 4 7 4 4 41 7 3 3 6 3 5 3 3 5 38 79

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Torosino, John 5 5 2 3 7 5 4 3 3 37 7 3 2 8 3 4 2 3 6 38 75

Tuss, Steve 6 5 1 3 6 6 6 1 4 38 5 3 4 8 5 5 2 3 4 39 77

Volz, Bill 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 3 7 37 4 4 2 4 3 4 3 3 4 31 68

Walker, Mike 3 1 4 4 5 6 6 2 2 33 8 3 4 5 3 5 2 3 5 38 71

Walmsley, Dan 6 5 2 3 5 3 6 2 6 38 6 2 4 4 2 4 1 3 6 32 70

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Weiss, John 5 3 3 3 5 5 6 2 3 35 4 4 2 5 3 6 3 7 4 38 73

Welch, Alan 5 4 2 4 4 4 5 4 3 35 5 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 35 70

White, Tom 6 3 3 4 6 4 5 2 3 36 7 4 4 8 2 5 1 4 5 40 76

Wilson, Brett 6 3 2 3 3 5 4 3 4 33 4 3 2 4 2 4 3 5 5 32 65

Wojciechowski, Ed 5 6 2 5 3 4 6 3 4 38 6 4 2 4 3 4 3 5 4 35 73

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Wray, Wade 4 2 2 4 5 4 5 3 6 35 5 2 4 5 4 7 2 6 5 40 75

Wronka, Tom 6 5 5 4 6 4 7 4 6 47 4 3 2 6 2 4 4 5 4 34 81

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total

Handicap 9 3 7 5 15 17 13 11 1 14 10 8 12 18 16 6 4 2

Hole by Hole Score Statistics for 82 Golfers (Net)

Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Par 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 5

Average 5.4 3.8 2.7 3.9 5.3 4.8 5.3 3.1 3.8 5.8 3.7 2.8 5.2 3.3 4.7 2.6 4.1 4.8

Middle 5 4 3 4 5 5 6 3 4 6 3 3 5 3 5 3 4 5

Most -
Times

6 - 22 3 - 30 3 - 30 4 - 37 5 - 27 4 - 30 6 - 28 3 - 29 4 - 28 6 - 19 3 - 32 3 - 31 6 - 22 3 - 34 4 - 24 2 - 29 3 - 26 5 - 31

Range 3 - 9 1 - 6 1 - 5 2 - 6 3 - 9 2 - 7 2 - 7 1 - 5 2 - 7 3 - 9 2 - 7 1 - 5 3 - 8 2 - 5 2 - 7 1 - 5 2 - 7 2 - 7

Total Score Statistics for 82 Golfers (Net)

Par Average Middle Most - Times Range

72 75.1 74 73 - 8 65 - 106

Exceptional Scores
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This information is based only on this one score The results are only shown if the
score differential is less than the player's handicap index (rounded).

The 'Odds' show the odds that the player will shoot the recorded score.
The Probability is based on using this score twice to look up the probability that

the player will shoot two scores below the handicap index. A probability of 99999
indicates the probability was off the chart. (Two scores are used to adjust

tournament handicaps.)
The Tournament Handicap Adjustment is based on the probability. A

recommendation of 258 is suggested as a base. So, the adjustment is computed by
the number of steps to get to a probablility less than or equal to 258.

The USGA adjustment is based only on this score and that score has been used
twice with the number of tournament scores set to two.

Player HI Score Diff Odds Probability
Hdcp
Adj

Nr Of
T Scores

USGA
Adj

Andrews, Kevin M. 15.6 82 14.8 5:1 1:27 0 (2) 0

DeMali, Tony 23.4 95 21.9 10:1 1:13 0 (2) 0

Higgins, Steve 19.5 91 18.4 10:1 1:13 0 (2) 0

Hill, Melissa 14.7 84 13.8 5:1 1:27 0 (2) 0

Koolick, Joe 15.9 89 16.6 5:1 1:27 0 (2) 0

Moniuszko, Chuck 8.0 78 7.0 10:1 1:13 0 (2) 0

Murray, Ray 23.7 98 24.5 5:1 1:27 0 (2) 0

Volz, Bill 12.3 85 13.1 5:1 1:27 0 (2) 0

Wilson, Brett 12.8 83 11.4 10:1 1:13 0 (2) 0

handicaps@golfassociation.org
08/08/2019
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